MARGARETTA LOCAL SCHOOLS **BOARD OF EDUCATION (BOE)**

ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING AGENDA, JANUARY 6, 2020 at 5:30 p.m. At the Margaretta BOE Office, 305 S. Washington St. Castalia, Ohio

Call to Or	der				
Roll Call	D 0.1	D 0	A 117	76.77	
K. Miller	_ P. Schoenegge	_ B. Sutorius_	_ A. Warner_	M. Yetter	
"Do you s the United will faithf board of e best of you	ully and impartia ducation of Marg ur ability, and in	hat you will su Constitution of ally discharge y garetta Local S accordance w aring your con	pport the Co of the State o your duties a chool Distric ith the laws	nstitution of of Ohio; and that y as member(s) of th et, Erie, Ohio, to t now in effect and said office, and un	
Answer: "	I do."				
		Sign	ature		
	Signature Signature				
			surer Signat	ure	
B. Motion 1. T Pres	embers nominated is made, second reasurer calls the sident	ed and voted t	co close nomi	inations,	
	e-President hen elected, Pres	sident-elect pr	esides)		
Roll Call					
K. Miller	_ P. Schoenegge	_ B. Sutorius_	_ A. Warner_	M. Yetter	
C. Electio	n of President				
Roll Call					
K. Miller_	_ P. Schoenegge	_ B. Sutorius_	_ A. Warner_	M. Yetter	
D. Election	on of Vice Preside	ent			
D. Election Roll Call	on of Vice Preside	ent			

IV.	Appointment of OSBA Legislative Liaison A. Legislative Liaison				
	Roll Call K. Miller P. Schoenegge B. Sutorius A. Warner M. Yetter				
V.	Resolution (#19-20-34) to Set the Regular Meeting Dates for the 2020 Calendar Year				
	Roll Call K. Miller P. Schoenegge B. Sutorius A. Warner M. Yetter				
VII.	Treasurer's Report A. New Business: 1. Resolution (#19-20-35), to authorize the Treasurer to pay bills as they are presented, provided funds are available, and reported monthly to the Board of Education.				
	Roll Call K. Miller P. Schoenegge B. Sutorius A. Warner M. Yetter				
	2. Resolution (#19-20-36), to authorize the Board President and Treasurer to borrow funds, if necessary.				
	Roll Call K. Miller P. Schoenegge B. Sutorius A. Warner M. Yetter				
	3. Resolution (#19-20-37), to authorize the Treasurer to invest surplus funds				
	Roll Call K. Miller P. Schoenegge B. Sutorius A. Warner M. Yetter				
	4. Resolution (#19-20-38), to authorize the Superintendent to approve Staff attendance at workshops and meetings within the State of Ohio.				
	Roll Call K. Miller P. Schoenegge B. Sutorius A. Warner M. Yetter				
	5. Resolution (#19-20-39), to authorize the Superintendent to approve special transportation trip requests within the State of Ohio for students and staff				
	Roll Call K Miller P Schoenegge B Sutorius A Warner M Vetter				

	6. Resolution (#19-20-40) to participate in all current Federal, State and Local grant programs and solicit public input regarding the use of funds and services provided for the 2019-20 school year
	Roll Call K. Miller P. Schoenegge B. Sutorius A. Warner M. Yetter
VIII.	Budget Hearing for Fiscal Year 2019-20 A. Resolution (#19-20-41) to approve FY 2019-20 Tax Budget and provide for public input and inspection
	Roll Call K. Miller P. Schoenegge B. Sutorius A. Warner M. Yetter
IX.	Motion to Adjourn the 2020 Organizational Meeting
	Roll Call K. Miller P. Schoenegge B. Sutorius A. Warner M. Yetter
	CIAL BOARD MEETING CONVENING IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE 2020 ANIZATIONAL MEETING
Spec	cial Meeting Session
I.	Motion to wave the Roll Call.
	Roll Call K. Miller P. Schoenegge B. Sutorius A. Warner M. Yetter
II.	Approval of Minutes Motion to approve the minutes from the Regular BOE Meeting held on December 16, 2019 and Special BOE Meeting held on December 30, 2019 (included for your review)
	Roll Call K. Miller P. Schoenegge B. Sutorius A. Warner M. Yetter
III.	Treasurer's Report A. New Business 1. Motion to approve the increases minimum wage from \$8.55/hour to \$8.70/hour effective 1/1/2020
	Roll Call K. Miller P. Schoenegge B. Sutorius A. Warner M. Yetter